

Bimla Devi & Others versus Chhotu Ram & Others

CMPMO No. 40 of 2026

13.03.2026 Present: Mr. Kapil Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate for the petitioners.

 Ms. Shine Sehgal, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioners, list on **19th March, 2026.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 13, 2026 (ps)