

Bimla Devi & ors Vs. Chhotu Ram & ors

RSA No. 40 of 2026

19.3.2026

Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate,
assisted by Mr. Atharv Sharma,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Despite repeated calls, no one has put
appearance on behalf of the appellant, however, in
the interest of justice, list on 23.3.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 19, 2026
(kalpana)