

Bimla Devi & Others versus Chhotu Ram & Others

CMPMO No. 40 of 2026

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Under instructions, it has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that as of now, there is no hindrance in the ingress and egress for the vehicles in the suit land. His statement is taken on record.

List for consideration on **25th March, 2026.**

The SHO, Police Station, Kangra is directed to submit the report of the spot to this Court, on the date fixed.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO Police Station, Kangra, through learned Advocate General.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 23, 2026 (ps)